suitable use of the site and approval of the proposal is in the public interest.  

 
CONDITIONS 
Nil. 

SCHEDULE 1 

1  PANEL REF – LGA – DA NO.  2017SSW006 – Fairfield – DA802.1/2016 

2  PROPOSED DEVELOPMENT  Construction of a Six Storey Hotel Accommodation Building containing a 
total of one hundred and forty one (141) rooms and Neighbourhood Shop 
including associated car parking and landscaping 

3  STREET ADDRESS  Lot 304 DP 109876 No. 449 Victoria Street Wetherill Park 

4  APPLICANT 
OWNER 

JS Architects Pty Ltd  

APN Funds Management Ltd 

5  TYPE OF REGIONAL